			Docket No	.: 920476-98952	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	03-29-200	)5	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03			Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings' → → → ▼			▼	▼	▼
To the Director of the United States P	102968731	-	d the attached origi	nal documents or co	py thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name a	nd address of recei	ving party(ies):	18 <b>2</b>
Robin Rickard, Huai Kee and Alan Robinson		Name: Nortel Networks Limited			200 S
		Address.	2351 Boulevard Alf	red-Nobel	7 8 ES
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	St. Laurent,			\$- <b>1</b>
3. Nature of conveyance:					
✓ Assignment □	Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐		City	Sta	ate/Prov	
				ZIP: H4S 2A	
☐ Other		Country:	Callaua	ZIP: 1145 2A	.9
Execution Date: December 13, 14 and 1	Additional na	me(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes	⊠ No	
	Additional numbers	   Ye	es 🗵 No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: William M. Lee, Jr., Barnes & Thornburg LLP  Registration No. 26,935  Address: One N. Wacker Drive, Suite 4400		7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
		<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>			
City: Chicago State/Prov.: Illinois		12-0913			
Country: U.S.A. ZI	P: 60690-2786	<u> </u>	duplicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit	: account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and beli of the original document.		use this spa	_		
William M. Lee, Jr.  Name of Person Signing	$$ $ \mathcal{W}\mathcal{N}$	(Xum     Signatur	e le	March 17, 200  Date	3
		3	{ }	3	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03/22/2005 EFLORES 00000036 11082999

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is(are) listed below my (our) name(s), do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

## NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

(hereinafter "Nortel"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, whose full post office address is:

2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel St. Laurent, Quebec Canada, H4S 2A9

all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

## **DQPSK Receiver Phase Control**

I (We) undertake without charges to Nortel but at its request and expense to execute all documents, take all oaths and do all reasonable acts to enable Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives to procure and maintain patent or any other intellectual property protection for said invention in any and all countries and to vest title thereto to Nortel, its successors assigns and legal representatives.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes Nortel's Intellectual Property Law Group to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

Robin RICKARD

East Lodge, Dell Lane

Spellbrook

Hertfordshire CM22 7SG

United Kingdom

Witness Signature

Connect Date

(msex mate)

Witness Name (Print)

REEL: 016393 FRAME: 0064

2

Huar KEE
5 Alba Road
Newhall Farm
Old Harlow
Essex CM17 9LB
United Kingdom

Witness Signature

Alan ROBINSON 84 Northbrooks Harlow

Essex CM19 4DE United Kingdom

Witness Signature

**RECORDED: 03/17/2005** 

/5 DEC 2004
(insert Date)

CHARLANNE WARD

Witness Name (Print)

4 Dec 200

(insert Date)

SEB

JAVORY

Witness Name (Print)